
DOT Technical Committee

Chair Gary Brennan Brosz Engineering, Inc.

Vice Chair Ryan Rykowsky SRF Consulting Group

Member Andria Schmid Ulteig Engineers, Inc.

Member Adam Schoenherr Ulteig Engineers, Inc.

Member Ezra Ballinger Braun Intertec

Member Cliff Menting Sambatek

Member Craig Mizera HDR

Member Dan Brosz Brosz Engineering, Inc.

Member Daren Peterkia Interstate Engineering, Inc. 

Member Dave Roedel Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Eric Molbert Sambatek

Member Holly Beck Holly Beck Surveying & Engineering, LLC

Member Jason Gullicks Apex Engineering Group, Inc.

Member Jen Hanley Ulteig Engineers, Inc.

Member Jacob Hovick American Engineering Testing

Member Jeff Lansink Houston Engineering

Member Jeff LeDoux Houston Engineering

Member Jeremy Mclaughlin Houston Engineering, Inc.

Member Jacob Nordick SRF Consulting Group

Member Jon Scraper Mead & Hunt

Member Mark Anderson KLJ

Member Matt Kinsella Apex Engineering Group, Inc.

Member Miles Mehlhoff Sambatek

Member Peggy Harter Stantec

Member Rick Gunderson Houston Engineering, Inc.

Member Steve Windish Ulteig Engineers, Inc.

Member Tim Arens Ackerman‐Estvold

Member Tom Weigel Holly Beck Surveying & Engineering, LLC

Member Travis Wieber KLJ

Member Jim Jackson Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Bill Holder American Engineering Testing

State Water Commission Liaison Group

Chair Scott Schneider Apex Engineering Group, Inc.

Vice‐Chair Chad Engels Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Michael Gunsch Houston Engineering, Inc.

Member Jeffry Volk Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Brad Krogstad Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson, Inc.

Member Jason Westbrock Barr Engineering Company

Member Ryan Ackerman Ackerman‐Estvold 

Member Chris Saxton Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. 

Member Lee Beauvais Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Phil Bailey Braun Intertec

Member Mike  Bassingthwaite Interstate Engineering

Member Dennis Reep HDR Engineering Group, Inc.

Member Gregg Thielman Houston Engineering, Inc.



Member James Landenberger Bartlet & West Engineers, Inc.

ND Department of Health Liaison Group

Chair Lonni Fleck Interstate Engineering, Inc.

Vice Chair Kyle  Meyer Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Kent Ritterman Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Sherwin Wanner Houston Engineering, Inc.

Member Travis Dillman Interstate Engineering, Inc.

Member Barry  Glienke Bolten & Menk, Inc.

Member Tom Welle Apex Engineering Group, Inc.

AGC Liaison Group (Meets in the FALL during the ACEC Fall Conference)

Chair Nick Gludt Moore Engineering, Inc.

Vice Chair TBD TBD TBD Engineering

Member Steve Synhorst KLJ

Member Eric  Michel KLJ

Member Kevin Bucholz Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Brad Krogstad KLJ

Member Miles Mehlhoff Sambatek

Member Cody Eilertson Houston Engineering, Inc.

Member Cassie McNames KLJ

Member Ryan Ackerman Ackerman‐Estvold

Member Shane Steiner KLJ

Member Paul Lee KLJ

Energy & Environment Liaison 

Chair Jeff Heinemann Ulteig 

Vice Chair Wes Dickhut Braun Intertec

Member Eric Michel KLJ

Member Dan Brosz Brosz Engineering

Member Jason Westbrock Barr

Member Jennie Krause KLJ

Member Mark Scheid Ulteig

Energy & Environment Liaison 

Chair Cassie McNames KLJ

Vice Chair TBD TBD

Member Randy Axvig Prairie Engineering, P.C.

Member Caleb Bulow Prairie Engineering, P.C.

Member Wes Dickhut Braun Intertec

Member John Mercer Mercer Engineering

Member Loel Fettig Terracon

Member Cody Wardien Braun Intertec

Member Brian Freed American Engineering Testing

Member Patrick Samson Ackerman‐Estvold

Government Affairs Committee



Chair Jen Hanley Ulteig Engineers

Vice Chair Dean Anagnost Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson, Inc.

Member Jeffry Volk Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Ryan  Ackerman Ackerman‐Estvold

Member Eric Michel KLJ

QBS Committee

Chair  Steve Eberle Ackerman‐Estvold

Vice Chair Troy Kincer Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Michael Gunsch Houston Engineering

Member Nick Gludt Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Randy Axvig Prairie Engineering

Member Brad Krogstad KLJ

Member Ezra Ballinger Braun

Member Tim Arens Ackerman‐Estvold

Member Mark Limpert Stantec

Member Lonni Fleck Interstate Engineering

Member Kyle Meyer Moore Engineering, Inc.

Member Barry Glienke Bolton & Menk

Member Travis Wieber KLJ

Member Greg Thompson Houston Engineering

PAC Committee

National PAC Chair Jeffry Volk Moore Engineering, Inc.

State PAC Chair Dan Brosz Brosz Engineering

Member Eric Michel KLJ

Aviation Liaison Committee

Chair Steve Synhorst KLJ

Vice Chair Jon Scraper Mead & Hunt


